

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8973/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2009 in CRLA
No.503/1996 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALWINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor,Adv.
Ms. Sweta Kapoor,Adv.
Mr. Harish Chandra Pant,Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal,AAG
Mr. Devender Nagar,Adv.
Mr. Inder Roy Sony,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that
this matter has become infructuous. The special leave
petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER